Daemen University (11-0) -vs- Saint Michael's College (4-9)
12/21/24 at Colchester, Vt. - Ross Sports Center

Date: 12/21/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrtl:';en:dg;]%(e):P:I;/lll Daemen University 36 33 69

Site: Colchester, Vt. - Ross Sports Center Saint Michael's College 25 36 61

Referees: Scott Geer,Christopher Gazerro,Mamadou Ba

Daemen University 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Justin Hemphill * 33 8-16 0-1 6-8 1-7 8 3 4 2 0 2 22

11  Ryan Salzberg - 34 5-10 4-7 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 2 15

03 Matt Becker * 24  2-3 1-1 4-4 2-1 3 1 6 1 0 2 9

28 Andrew Mason - 28 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6

05  Justin Glover * 28 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 5

44  Benjamin Bill 25 4-6 0-0 1-4 2-5 7 2 0 1 2 1 9

20  Zach Philipkoski 18 1-7 0-3 1-2 2-0 2 2 3 1 0 0 3

02 Ryan Heath 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

07  Phil Nwugwo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-56 7-21 14-22 11-22 33 13 18 7 2 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-27 48.15 % 3-10 30.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 24-56 42.9 % 7-21 333 % 14-22 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 19:50

Saint Michael's College 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Abdur-Rahman De Leon * 37 6-14 3-4 3-4 3-2 5 0 1 1 0 1 18

15 CJ Crews = 26 2-7 1-5 9-9 0-2 2 4 0 4 0 0 14

55 Rico Byrd * 37 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 0 7

35 Jacob Duniver = 33 3-9 1-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 1 7

21 Nolan Marold * 21 0-3 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 0 3

20 TJ Henaghen 16 4-6 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 12

04 Greg Kenney 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0

34 Sebastian Andersson 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2 1 1 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-52 8-23 17-19 10-24 34 17 9 13 2 3 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-27 33.33 % 2-10 20.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Second Half 9-25 36.00 % 6-13 46.15 % 12-13 92.31 %

Total 18-52 34.6 % 8-23 34.8% 17-19 89.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 5 1st-15:24



Daemen University 36

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justin Hemphill 16 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 9
11 Ryan Salzberg 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
3 Matt Becker 8 2-3 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
28 Andrew Mason 17 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
5 Justin Glover 12 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
44  Benjamin Bill 11 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 6
20  Zach Philipkoski 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0
2 Ryan Heath 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Phil Nwugwo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 3-10 7-12 6-11 17 6 9 4 0 4 36
48.1 % 30.0 % 58.3 %
Saint Michael's College 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abdur-Rahman De Leon 17 3-8 0-1 3-4 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 9
15 CJ Crews 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
55  Rico Byrd 19 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
35 Jacob Duniver 17 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
21 Nolan Marold 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 TJ Henaghen 11 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
4 Greg Kenney 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
34  Sebastian Andersson 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 1 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-27 2-10 5-6 6-10 16 7 3 8 1 2 25

33.3 % 20.0% 83.3%



Daemen University 33

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justin Hemphill 17 5-11 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 1 13
11 Ryan Salzberg 18 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 12
3 Matt Becker 16 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 5 0 0 1 2
28 Andrew Mason 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Justin Glover 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
44  Benjamin Bill 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 2 0 3
20  Zach Philipkoski 5 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Ryan Heath 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Phil Nwugwo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 4-11 7-10 5-11 16 7 9 3 2 3 33
37.9% 36.4% 70.0%
Saint Michael's College 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abdur-Rahman De Leon 20 3-6 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 9
15 CJ Crews 16 2-4 1-3 9-9 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 14
55  Rico Byrd 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
35 Jacob Duniver 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 1 3
21 Nolan Marold 16 0-2 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 TJ Henaghen 5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Greg Kenney 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
34  Sebastian Andersson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-25 6-13 12-13 4-14 18 10 6 5 1 1 36

36.0 % 46.2 % 92.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Michael's College

19:49 MISS 3PTR by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW o=
MISS LAYUP by BECKER,MATT 19:19
o= REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
18:53 MISS LAYUP by CREWS,C]
o= REBOUND OFF by MAROLD,NOLAN
18:44 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE

MISS LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 18:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
18:07 TURNOVER by CREWS,CJ
STEAL by SALZBERG,RYAN 18:07

GOOD LAYUP by BECKER,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:02 2-2
ASSIST by MASON,ANDREW --
17:41 MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
17:36 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE(in the paint)

17:18 FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD FT by GLOVER,JUSTIN 17:15 3-4 H1
MISS FT by GLOVER,JUSTIN 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB
16:49 3-7 H4 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,RICO
-- ASSIST by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:16 5-7 H?2
ASSIST by BECKER,MATT --
16:09 5-9 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DUNIVER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 15:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,CJ
15:25 MISS LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
FOUL by GLOVER,JUSTIN 15:24
15:24 MISS FT by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:24 5-10 H5 GOOD FT by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE

SUB IN by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 15:24

SUB IN by BILL,BENJAMIN 15:24

SUB OUT by BECKER,MATT 15:24

SUB OUT by GLOVER,JUSTIN 15:24
15:24 SUB IN by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
15:24 SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
15:14 FOUL by CREWS,C]

MISS FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 15:14

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=

GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 15:14 6-10 H 4
14:54 MISS 3PTR by CREWS,C]

REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 14:44 8-10 H?2
ASSIST by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --

14:24 MISS JUMPER by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --

14:18 SUB IN by KENNEY,GREG

14:18 SUB OUT by BYRD,RICO

14:12 FOUL by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 14:12 9-10 H1
GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 14:12 10-10

13:57 MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 13:34 12-10 V2
ASSIST by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH --



FOUL by BILL,BENJAMIN

MISS FT by SALZBERG,RYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SALZBERG,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by SALZBERG,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN
TURNOVER by SALZBERG,RYAN
SUB IN by HEATH,RYAN

SUB IN by BECKER,MATT

SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN

SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

SUB IN by NWUGWO,PHIL
SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW

TURNOVER by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HEATH,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by HEATH,RYAN

GOOD FT by BECKER,MATT
GOOD FT by BECKER,MATT

STEAL by BECKER,MATT
TURNOVER by BECKER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN
MISS 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by BECKER,MATT
MISS JUMPER by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by BILL,BENJAMIN
MISS LAYUP by BILL,BENJAMIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BECKER,MATT
ASSIST by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
FOUL by HEATH,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

13:13

13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11
12:54
12:54

12:54
12:54
12:54
12:31

12:23
12:10

12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
11:42

11:40
11:40
11:38

11:22
11:22
11:15

11:06
11:06
10:57
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:20
10:20
10:16
09:52

09:32

09:24

09:20

09:17

09:07
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:32

12-11
12-12

13-12

15-12

15-14

15-16

16-16
17-16

20-16

20-17
20-18

V1

V1

V3

V1

H1

V1

V4

V3
V2

MISS JUMPER by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
REBOUND OFF by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE

GOOD FT by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
GOOD FT by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ

SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB

FOUL by CREWS,C]

SUB IN by BYRD,RICO
SUB OUT by CREWS,C]
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN

MISS LAYUP by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
ASSIST by BYRD,RICO

STEAL by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,GREG

BLOCK by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by HENAGHEN, TJ
GOOD JUMPER by HENAGHEN, TJ
FOUL by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB
SUB OUT by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
TURNOVER by DUNIVER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB

GOOD FT by HENAGHEN,TJ]
GOOD FT by HENAGHEN,TJ]

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL by NWUGWO,PHIL 08:18

SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW 08:18
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 08:18
SUB IN by GLOVER,JUSTIN 08:18
SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN 08:18
SUB OUT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 08:18
SUB OUT by HEATH,RYAN 08:18
SUB OUT by BECKER,MATT 08:18
SUB OUT by NWUGWO,PHIL 08:18
08:08 MISS JUMPER by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN 07:47
== REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,GREG
07:34 20-21 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HENAGHEN,T]
== ASSIST by BYRD,RICO

TURNOVER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 07:08
07:08 STEAL by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
06:52 TURNOVER by KENNEY,GREG
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 06:27 23-21 V2
ASSIST by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
05:57 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,RICO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 05:43 25-23 V2
ASSIST by GLOVER,JUSTIN ==
05:32 TURNOVER by DUNIVER,JACOB
STEAL by BILL,BENJAMIN 05:32

GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:28 27-23 V 4
ASSIST by SALZBERG,RYAN ==

05:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 05:28
SUB OUT by BILL,BENJAMIN 05:28
05:28 SUB IN by CREWS,C]
05:28 SUB OUT by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
05:03 MISS 3PTR by HENAGHEN, TJ
REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:35 29-23 V6
04:16 TURNOVER by CREWS,C]
STEAL by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 04:16
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:11 31-23 V8
03:36 TURNOVER by TEAM
03:36 SUB IN by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
03:36 SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 03:11
== REBOUND DEF by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
FOUL by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 03:08
03:08 SUB IN by CREWS,C]
03:08 SUB OUT by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
02:52 MISS LAYUP by KENNEY,GREG

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 02:45 33-23 V 10
FOUL by MASON,ANDREW 02:31
02:31 SUB IN by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
02:31 SUB OUT by HENAGHEN, TJ
02:10 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:10 TURNOVER by TEAM
02:10 SUB IN by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
02:10 SUB OUT by CREWS,C]
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 01:56 36-23 V13

ASSIST by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH o

01:27 36-25 V11 GOOD JUMPER by DUNIVER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN 01:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW

SUB IN by BILL,BENJAMIN
SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW

SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by GLOVER,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SALZBERG,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

MISS FT by BILL,BENJAMIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BILL,BENJAMIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CREWS,C]

SUB OUT by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
FOUL by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
TURNOVER by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
SUB OUT by CREWS,C]

FOUL by KENNEY,GREG

SUB IN by CREWS,CJ

SUB OUT by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,GREG

MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Michael's College
GOOD 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN 19:50 39-25 V14
ASSIST by BECKER,MATT ==
19:16 39-28 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:01 41-28 V 13
ASSIST by BECKER,MATT --
FOUL by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 18:38
18:28 MISS 3PTR by CREWS,C]
REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN ==
TURNOVER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 18:19
18:19 STEAL by DUNIVER,JACOB
FOUL by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 18:15
18:15 41-29 V 12 GOOD FT by CREWS,C]
18:15 41-30 V 11 GOOD FT by CREWS,C]
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 17:56
17:54 FOUL by CREWS,CJ
GOOD FT by BECKER,MATT 17:54 42-30 V12
GOOD FT by BECKER,MATT 17:54 43-30 V 13
REBOUND OFF by BECKER,MATT --
17:28 MISS JUMPER by DUNIVER,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
17:28 FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN 17:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,RICO
16:58 TURNOVER by CREWS,C]
STEAL by BECKER,MATT 16:58
16:58 FOUL by BYRD,RICO
MISS LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 16:34
== REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
16:13 43-33 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
== ASSIST by BYRD,RICO
MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,JUSTIN 15:54
== REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
15:45 43-35 V8 GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,C](in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 15:27



-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,CJ

SUB IN by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 15:11

SUB IN by BILL,BENJAMIN 15:11

SUB OUT by BECKER,MATT 15:11

SUB OUT by GLOVER,JUSTIN 15:11
15:11 SUB IN by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
15:11 SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
15:10 TURNOVER by CREWS,C]

STEAL by SALZBERG,RYAN 15:10

MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 14:43

== REBOUND DEF by BYRD,RICO

14:20 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,RICO

REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN ==
TURNOVER by BILL,BENJAMIN 14:12
14:00 43-38 V5 GOOD 3PTR by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
-- ASSIST by DUNIVER,JACOB

SUB IN by HEATH,RYAN 13:34

SUB IN by BECKER,MATT 13:34

SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN 13:34

SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 13:34

GOOD LAYUP by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH(in the paint) 13:31 45-38 V7
ASSIST by BECKER,MATT --

FOUL by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 13:19

13:19 45-39 V6 GOOD FT by CREWS,C]
13:19 45-40 V5 GOOD FT by CREWS,C]

13:19 SUB IN by KENNEY,GREG
13:19 SUB OUT by BYRD,RICO
MISS JUMPER by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 13:06

== REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB
12:55 45-43 V2 GOOD 3PTR by CREWS,C]
== ASSIST by DUNIVER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by HEATH,RYAN 12:19
== REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB
12:12 FOUL by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
12:12 TURNOVER by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
12:12 SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN
12:12 SUB OUT by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
MISS JUMPER by HEATH,RYAN 11:58
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN 11:57
SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW 11:57
11:57 SUB IN by BYRD,RICO
11:57 SUB OUT by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
FOUL by BILL,BENJAMIN 11:40
11:40 MISS FT by MAROLD,NOLAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:40 45-44 V1 GOOD FT by MAROLD,NOLAN

11:40 SUB IN by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
11:40 SUB OUT by CREWS,C]
11:17 SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ
11:17 SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 11:14
== REBOUND DEF by HENAGHEN, TJ
11:03 MISS JUMPER by KENNEY,GREG
BLOCK by BILL,BENJAMIN 11:03
REBOUND DEF by HEATH,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN 10:56
10:56 BLOCK by KENNEY,GREG
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 10:55
SUB IN by GLOVER,JUSTIN 10:55

SUB OUT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 10:55



SUB OUT by HEATH,RYAN 10:55

MISS JUMPER by SALZBERG,RYAN 10:45
- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,GREG
FOUL by BECKER,MATT 10:24
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:24
10:24 45-45 GOOD FT by MAROLD,NOLAN
10:24 45-46 H1 GOOD FT by MAROLD,NOLAN
TURNOVER by SALZBERG,RYAN 09:58
09:30 TURNOVER by BYRD,RICO
STEAL by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 09:30
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:25 47-46 V1
09:02 MISS LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN —
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 08:55 49-46 V3
08:27 49-49 GOOD 3PTR by HENAGHEN, TJ
-- ASSIST by BYRD,RICO
GOOD 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN 08:06 52-49 V3
ASSIST by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
07:44 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by MAROLD,NOLAN
07:28 MISS 3PTR by HENAGHEN, TJ

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,MATT --

GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:21 54-49 V5

ASSIST by BECKER,MATT -

07:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:19 SUB IN by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
07:19 SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB
07:19 SUB IN by CREWS,CJ]
07:19 SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
07:19 SUB OUT by HENAGHEN, TJ
07:19 SUB OUT by KENNEY,GREG
FOUL by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 06:50

06:50 54-50 V4 GOOD FT by CREWS,C]
06:50 54-51 V3 GOOD FT by CREWS,C]
06:50 54-52 V2 GOOD FT by CREWS,C]

06:50 SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN
06:50 SUB OUT by ANDERSSON,SEBASTIAN
MISS 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN 06:32
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:11 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,RICO
BLOCK by BILL,BENJAMIN 06:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:06 MISS LAYUP by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
-- REBOUND OFF by MAROLD,NOLAN
06:03 MISS LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN --
06:02 FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW 06:02
SUB OUT by BECKER,MATT 06:02
GOOD LAYUP by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 05:42 56-52 V4
ASSIST by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN ==
05:19 MISS JUMPER by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,JUSTIN ==
05:16 FOUL by BYRD,RICO
MISS LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
FOUL by GLOVER,JUSTIN 04:44
04:44 56-53 V3 GOOD FT by CREWS,C]
04:44 56-54 V2 GOOD FT by CREWS,C]
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:39
MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 04:21



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN
ASSIST by GLOVER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BECKER,MATT
SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by BILL,BENJAMIN

GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
MISS by BILL,BENJAMIN

REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN
ASSIST by GLOVER,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by BILL,BENJAMIN
MISS FT by BILL,BENJAMIN
SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by BECKER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
MISS FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BECKER,MATT

SUB IN by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BILL,BENJAMIN

MISS FT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BECKER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

04:13
04:02
04:02
04:02
03:47

03:37
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36

03:13

03:03
03:00
02:36

02:13

01:59

01:47
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:20

01:05
01:00
01:00
01:00
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:31

00:19

00:09

59-54

60-54
61-54

64-54

64-56

64-59

65-59

66-59

67-59

67-61

69-61

V5

V6
V7

V10

V8

V5

V6

V7

V8

V6

V8

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB

FOUL by DUNIVER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,RICO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNIVER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ

REBOUND OFF by BYRD,RICO

GOOD 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB
ASSIST by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE
FOUL by DUNIVER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,RICO

FOUL by CREWS,C]

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,RICO

TURNOVER by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE

FOUL by DUNIVER,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ

SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD JUMPER by HENAGHEN, TJ

MISS JUMPER by LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN DE



